

Need...

- transit information
- bus and rail timetables
- fare, monthly ticket or ticket-by-mail information?

The RTA Travel Information Center is ready to help.

Within Chicago call
1-312-836-7000
From the suburbs
call toll-free 1-800-972-7000

The center is open daily from 5:00am to 1:00 am.

FARES	PLAKE	OH-PLAK		
Adult	\$1.00	\$1.00		
Pace Transfer	.10	.10		
Transfer to CTA	.50	.25		
Reduced*	.50	.50		
Pace Transfer	.05	.05		
Transfer to CTA	.10	.05		
Children under age 7	FREE**	FREE**		
Riders with valid weekly or month	ly Metra			
rail ticket to or from station				
Adult#	.75	.75		
Reduced#*	.35	.35		
Pace Regular Monthly Passport				
Adult+	\$4	\$45.00		
Senior Citizen/Disabled	2	25.00		
Pace Link-Up Monthly Passport				
(with current monthly rail ticket)	\$3	\$36.00		

- @ Peak fares are charged 6-9 a.m. and 3-6 p.m., weekdays, except holidays (New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas).
- + Pace adult passport is valid on Pace 7 days a week, but is valid on CTA only on weekdays.
- Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, senior citizens, and persons with disabilities (with RTA Special User Card), and students (high school or younger with appropriate identification) to and from school only on school days, between 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m.
- ** When accompanied by a fare paying passenger (a maximum of two children for each fare paying passenger).

 # When transfering to CTA, regular fares will be collected.

326

West Irving Park

Serving

- River RoadCTA Station
- •O'Hare Expo Center
- •O'Hare Aerospace Ctr.
- •Harlem-Irving Plaza
- *Norridge Commons

Monday - Friday Service

Dec. 17, 1990



EXACT FARE REQUIRED

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

Pace is the Suburban Bus Division of the RTA

ROUTE 326	WEST IRVING PARK						
WEEKDAYS				WESTROUND			
EASTBOUND				WESTBOUND			
1	2	3	4	4	3	2	1
RIVER ROAD CTA STATION	25TH & LAWRENCE	IRVING PARK & CUMBERLAND	NORRIDGE COMMONS	NORRIDGE COMMONS	IRVING PARK <u>& CUMBERLAND</u>	25TH & LAWRENCE	RIVER ROAD CTA STATION
6:00am	6:09am	6:18am	-	5:45am	5:52am	6:00am	6:07am
6:15	6:24	6:33	6:41am	-	6:22	6:30	6:37
6:45	6:54	7:03	7:11	6:45	6:52	7:00	7:07
7:15	7:24	7:33	7:41	7:15	7:22	7:30	7:37
7:45	7:54	8:03	8:11	7:45	7:52	8:00	8:07
8:15	8:24	8:33	8:41	8:15	8:22	8:30	8:37
8:45	8:54	9:02	9:09	8:45	8:52	9:00	9:07
9:15	9:24	9:32	9:39	9:40	9:47	9:55	10:02
10:15	10:24	10:32	10:39	10:40	10:47	10:55	11:02
11:15	11:24	11:32	11:39	11:40	11:47	11:55	12:02pm
12:15pm	12:24pm	12:32pm	12:39pm	12:40pm	12:47pm	12:55pm	1:02
1:15	1:24	1:32	1:39	1:40	1:47	1:55	2:02
2:15	2:24	2:32	2:39	2:40	2:47	2:55	3:02
3:15	3:24	3:32	3:39	3:15	3:23	3:32	3:41
3:45	3:54	4:02	4:09	3:45	3:53	4:02	4:11
4:15	4:25	4:34	4:42	4:15	4:23	4:32	4:41
4:45	4:55	5:04	5:12	4:45	4:53	5:02	5:11
5:15	5:25	5:34	5:42	5:15	5:23	5:32	5:41
5:45	5:55	6:04	6:34	5:45	5:53	6:02	6:11
6:15	6:22	6:29	6:37	6:45	6:52	6:59	7:07
7:15	7:22	7:29	7:37				

NOTE: When underpass at Irving Park & the Soo Line railroad is flooded, Route 326 will operate via River Road between Irving Park and Lawrence. Passengers to or from stops along 25th Avenue or Lawrence should use Route 325.

No service Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

